版本(Rev.):201801A     1/12
智能功率模块
Intelligent Power Module
SPE05M50T-A_C 产品规格书
订 货 型 号
Order codes
印    记
Marking

 Low-Side MOSFET open-source
output
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
版本(Rev.):201801A     2/12
智能功率模块
Intelligent Power Module
SPE05M50T-A_C 产品规格书
管脚说明 Pin Configuration
图 2：管脚图 Fig 2 Pin Configuration
管脚编号
Pin
Number
管脚名称
Pin Name
管脚描述
Pin Description
1 COM 控制电源 GND 端子 IC Common Supply Ground
2 VB(U) U 相上臂驱动电源端子 Bias Voltage for U-Phase High-Side MOSFET Driving
3 VCC(U) U 控制电源端子 Bias Voltage for U-Phase IC and Low-Side MOSFET Driving
4 IN(UH) U 相上臂控制信号输入端子 Signal Input for U-Phase High-Side
5 IN(UL) U 相下臂控制信号输入端子 Signal Input for U-Phase Low-Side
6 NC 无连接 No Connection
7 VB(V) V 相上臂驱动电源端子 Bias Voltage for V-Phase High Side MOSFET Driving
8 VCC(V) V 控制电源端子 Bias Voltage for V-Phase IC and Low Side MOSFET Driving
9 IN(VH) V 相上臂控制信号输入端子 Signal Input for V-Phase High-Side
10 IN(VL) V 相下臂控制信号输入端子 Signal Input for V-Phase Low-Side
11 VTS HVIC 温度输出 Output for HVIC Temperature Sensing
12 VB(W) W 相上臂驱动电源端子 Bias Voltage for W-Phase High-Side MOSFET Driving
13 VCC(W) W 控制电源端子 Bias Voltage for W-Phase IC and Low-Side MOSFET Driving
14 IN(WH) W 相上臂控制信号输入端子 Signal Input for W-Phase High-Side
15 IN(WL) W 相下臂控制信号输入端子 Signal Input for W-Phase Low-Side
16 NC 无连接 No Connection
17 P 逆变器直流输入端子 Positive DC-Link Input
18 U U 相输出端子 Output for U-Phase & Bias Voltage Ground for High-Side MOSFET Driving
19 NU U 相下臂 MOSFET 源极端子 Negative DC-Link Input for U-Phase
20 NV V 相下臂 MOSFET 源极端子 Negative DC-Link Input for V-Phase
21 V V 相输出端子 Output for V-Phase & Bias Voltage Ground for High-Side MOSFET Driving
22 NW W 相下臂 MOSFET 源极端子 Negative DC-Link Input for W-Phase
23 W W 相输出端子 Output for W Phase & Bias Voltage Ground for High-Side MOSFET Driving
版本(Rev.):201801A     3/12